Product Brochure
Network Master™ Series
Excellent Eco Product
Network Master Pro
MT1000A
OTDR Module
MU100020A  1310/1550 nm SMF
MU100021A  1310/1550 nm SMF, 850/1300 nm MMF

*11: Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.
3) Select Connector Types
Ordering Information
Network Master Pro MT1000A, OTDR Module MU100020A/21A/22A/23A
  15
Ordering Information
Network Master Pro MT1000A, OTDR Module MU100020A/21A/22A/23A
Select a module polish type and connector adapter according to the
procedures in items 3-1) and 3-2).
3-1) Polish Types
Specify one connector polish type.
Model/Order No.*12 Name
MU100020A-010
MU100020A-011*13
MU100021A-010
MU100021A-011*13
MU100022A-010
MU100022A-011*13
MU100023A-010
MU100023A-011*13
UPC Polish
APC Polish
UPC Polish
APC Polish
UPC Polish
APC Polish
UPC Polish
APC Polish
*12: �Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.
*13: �Used by SM port. An APC connector cannot be specified for the MM port,
which uses a UPC connector.
3-2) Select Connector Adapter type
Specify one type of connector adapter.
Model/Order No. Name
MU100020A-037*14
MU100020A-039*14
MU100020A-040*14
MU100021A-037*15
MU100021A-039*15
MU100021A-040*15
MU100022A-037*14
MU100022A-039*14
MU100022A-040*14
MU100023A-037*18
MU100023A-039*18
MU100023A-040*18
For UPC Polish with Option 010
FC Connector
DIN 47256 Connector
SC Connector
FC Connector
DIN 47256 Connector
SC Connector
FC Connector
DIN 47256 Connector
SC Connector
FC Connector
DIN 47256 Connector
SC Connector
MU100020A-025*14
MU100020A-026*14
MU100021A-025*16
MU100021A-026*17
MU100022A-025*14
MU100022A-026*14
MU100023A-025*18
MU100023A-026*18
For APC Polish with Option 011
FC Connector key width 2.0 mm
SC Connector
FC Connector key width 2.0 mm

SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for SM fiber
SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for MM fiber
Ordering Information
Network Master Pro MT1000A, OTDR Module MU100020A/21A/22A/23A
7) Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Description
MT1000A-ES210
MT1000A-ES310
MT1000A-ES510
MU100020A-ES210
MU100020A-ES310
MU100020A-ES510
MU100021A-ES210
MU100021A-ES310
MU100021A-ES510
MU100022A-ES210
MU100022A-ES310
MU100022A-ES510
MU100023A-ES210
MU100023A-ES310
MU100023A-ES510
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
2 Years Extended Warranty Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Example of Ordering Configuration
1)	 MT1000A	 Network Master Pro
2-1)	 MU100020A	 OTDR Module (1310/1550 nm SMF)
2-2)	 MU100020A-020	 Standard Dynamic Range
3-1)	 MU100020A-010	 UPC Connector
3-2)	 MU100020A-037	 FC Connector
1)	 MT1000A	 Network Master Pro
2-1)	 MU100021A	 OTDR Module (1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF)
2-2)	 MU100021A-021	 Enhanced Dynamic Range
3-1)	 MU100021A-011	 APC Connector
3-2)	 MU100021A-025	 FC Connector key width 2.0 mm
4)	 MU100021A-002	 Visual Fault Locator Option
5)	 J0619B	 Replaceable Optical Connector (SC)
• �One must be specified from items 1), 2-1), 2-2), 3-1), and 3-2), but specification
from 1) is not required if the MT1000A main frame is not required.
• �When the MU100020A is specified in item 2-1), select from the MU100020A
options for models for item 2-2) and later.
  17
Ordering Information
Network Master Pro MT1000A, OTDR Module MU100020A/21A/22A/23A
8) Remote Software Service
The following licenses must be purchased to use the MX109020A Site Over Remote Access.
Mainframe Option License
Model/Order No. Name
MT1000A-003*22 WLAN/Bluetooth Connect
MT1000A-011*23 Site Over Remote Access Connect
*22: �Available for certified countries and regions including USA, Canada, Japan and EU countries. Please visit the Anritsu web site for updated information.
The Bluetooth® mark and logos are registered trademarks of Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
*23: �Validity period is unlimited. An open TCP port may be required to allow the MT1000A to be connected from an in-company LAN to MX109020A, depending on the
LAN security policy.
Subscription Option License
Model/Order No. Name
MX109020A*24, *26, *27, *28 Site Over Remote Access Basic License
MX109020A-TL001*24, *25 Site Over Remote Access 1 Year License
MX109020A-001*26 Site Over Remote Access 8 Units
MX109020A-002*26 Site Over Remote Access Unlimited Units
*24: We recommend purchasing a 1-year license in addition to the basic license.
*25: When extending the usage period, we recommend purchasing in 1-year license periods
*26: �Up to two measuring instruments can be remotely controlled simultaneously with the basic license.
This number can be increased to up to 8 units by purchasing the MX109020A-001 option, and up to 100 units by purchasing the MX109020A-002 option.
*27: �You must agree to the service terms before purchasing SORA.
Refer to the service terms at the following  URL: https://www.anritsu.com/en-AU/test-measurement/support/downloads/manuals/dwl20059
*28: This product cannot be used in some regions and countries; please read the service terms for more details.
18
Module Configuration*29
1 Module
	                  *30	                  *30
2 Modules
			                    *30
3 Modules
  Network Master Pro
MT1000A
  Transport Module
10G Multirate MU100010A
100G Multirate MU100011A
  �OTDR Module
1310/1550 nm SMF MU100020A
1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF MU100021A
1310/1550/1625 nm SMF MU100022A
1310/1550 nm, 1650 nm SMF MU100023A
  CPRI RF Module
MU100040B
  High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator
MU100090A
*29: Any modular combination as shown in a figure.
*30: �Required if the transport modules is not used rear cover (B0720A).
Ordering Information
Network Master Pro MT1000A, OTDR Module MU100020A/21A/22A/23A
  19
Network Master Pro MT1000A, OTDR Module MU100020A/21A/22A/23A
Related Products
MT9090A Series
Network Master Pro MT1000A
Network Master Flex MT1100A
MU909014/15
Light Source/Optical Power Meter CMA5 Series
For optical fiber installation and maintenance.
µOTDR Module	 MU909014/15
Compact OTDR for full automatic verification of optical networks, FTTH-PON, Metro and Core.
Gigabit Ethernet Module	 MU909060A
Dedicated field test solution for installation and troubleshooting Ethernet links in access networks.
10G Multirate Module	 MU100010A
100G Multirate Module	 MU100011A
Installing the MU100010A or MU100011A in the MT1000A supports commissioning and
maintenance tests of communications networks operating at speeds from 1.5 Mbps to 100 Gbps.
In addition to Ethernet, OTN, eCPRI/RoE/CPRI/OBSAI, Fibre Channel and SyncE protocols used by
mobile-network base stations are supported too.
CPRI RF Module	 MU100040B
Installing the CPRI RF Module MU100040B in the MT1000A supports analysis of IQ signal
frequency characteristics included in CPRI signals between the LTE base station RRH and BBU. This
can be used to check operation of the RRH after installation.
MU100040B supported BBU emulation for RRH.